
RESOLUTION NO. 1982-79 

AMENDING LEGAL FEE SCHEDULE 
FOR OUTSIDE COUNSEL 

WHEREAS, Resolution 1975-24 adopted August 6, 1975 provided a fee 
schedule for outside counsel as follows: 

and 

Sunior Associate 
Senior Associate 
Less Senior Partner- 
IV[ost Senior Partner - 

$35.00 per hour 
$45.00 per hour 
$65.00 per hour 
$75.00 per hour 

WHEREAS, it is deemed appropriate to update said fee schedule. 

NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of 
The Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I. That Section Z of Resolution 1975-Z4 be and it is hereby 
amended to include a revised fee schedule as follows: 

Junior Associate    - 
Senior Associate    - 
Less Senior Partner- 
~v[ost Senior Partner- 

$50.00 per hour 
$70.00 per hour 
$85.00 per hour 
$100.00 per hour 

Section 2. That all other requirements and provisions of Resolution 
1975-24 shall remain in full force and effect. 

Section 3. That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon 
its adoption. 

Adopted:     March 16 , 1982 

Attest: Se~~ 


